
 

Descendants of James Maghan 

Generation 1 

1. JAMES1 MAGHAN was born in 1811 in New Jersey. He died in 1893. He married ALICE HOLMAN. 
She was born in 1817 in New Jersey. She died on Feb 09, 1908 in Marlboro, NJ.  

James Maghan and Alice Holman had the following children: 

2. i. CATHERINE JANE2 MAGHAN was born on Dec 27, 1839 in New Jersey. She died on 
Dec 06, 1919 in Red Bank, NJ. She married JOSEPH CRAIG SICKLES. He was born 
on Oct 25, 1834 in Colts Neck, NJ. He died on Sep 14, 1898 in Red Bank, NJ.  

3. ii. MARY ELLEN MAGHAN was born on Mar 05, 1841 in New Jersey. She died on Oct 
21, 1893 in West Long Branch, NJ. She married William C McDonald about 1858. 
He was born in Oct 1837 in New Jersey. He died in Sep 1924 in Ocean Co, NJ 
(This most likely is him. A 1923 article has him in Lakewood visiting son Isaac).  

 iii. JOHN MAGHAN was born about 1844. He died on Aug 03, 1874 in Jersey City, NJ 
(Can't be 100% sure this is him - see obit in Gallery). 

4. iv. ROBERT MAGHAN was born about 1848 in New Jersey. He died on Aug 11, 1893 in 
Long Branch, NJ. He married MARY ANN WOOLLEY. She was born about 1850 in 
Monmouth Co, NJ.  

5. v. GEORGE D. MAGHAN was born on Oct 18, 1849 in East Freehold, NJ. He died on 
Apr 19, 1934 in Matawan, NJ. He married Elizabeth Ann Tully on May 15, 1878. 
She was born in 1852 in New York. She died on Feb 12, 1937 in Matawan, NJ.  

6. vi. LYDIA ANN MAGHAN was born on Aug 19, 1853 in New Jersey. She died on Jul 05, 
1943 in Marlboro, NJ. She married Thomas Fields in 1874. He was born on Aug 
12, 1848 in Lewistown, NJ. He died on Mar 18, 1918 in Marlboro, NJ.  

 vii. SARAH MATILDA MAGHAN was born about 1858 in New Jersey. She died on Jul 02, 
1935 in Marlboro, NJ. She married CHARLES E THOMPSON.  

Generation 2 

2. CATHERINE JANE2 MAGHAN (James1) was born on Dec 27, 1839 in New Jersey. She died on Dec 
06, 1919 in Red Bank, NJ. She married JOSEPH CRAIG SICKLES. He was born on Oct 25, 1834 in 
Colts Neck, NJ. He died on Sep 14, 1898 in Red Bank, NJ.  

Joseph Craig Sickles and Catherine Jane Maghan had the following children: 

7. i. JAMES C3 SICKLES was born on May 15, 1861 in Eatontown, NJ. He died on Mar 
18, 1959 in Belford, NJ. He married (1) MAUDE E TOMLINSON. She was born in Nov 
1878 in New York, NY. She died on Jul 13, 1951 in Red Bank, NJ. He married (2) 
JENNIE C. PITTINGER on Feb 20, 1883 in Freehold, NJ. She was born in Jun 1861 in 
New Jersey. She died on Dec 11, 1918 in Scobeyville, NJ.  

 ii. EMILY "EMMA" SICKLES was born in Dec 1862 in New Jersey. She died on Mar 14, 
1918 in Oceanport, NJ. She married Samuel Hendrick Smock on Feb 15, 1883 in 
Middletown, NJ. He was born in Jun 1862 in Allentown, NJ. He died on Feb 24, 
1920 in Oceanport, NJ.  

 iii. LAURA SICKLES was born in Jan 1866 in Eatontown, NJ. She died on Nov 14, 1963 
in Eatontown, NJ. She married Archibald Rutherford on Aug 30, 1904 in new York, 
NY. He was born in 1860 in New York. He died on Oct 12, 1936 in Red Bank, NJ.  

8. iv. MARCUS SICKLES was born on Oct 07, 1869 in New Jersey. He died on Jan 10, 
1896 in Nut Swamp, NJ. He married Florence Viola Stryker on May 29, 1892 in 
Freehold, Monmouth, NJ. She was born in Jun 1872 in New Jersey. She died on 
Sep 13, 1911 in Marlboro, NJ.  

 v. HARRIET "HATTIE" L SICKLES was born on Mar 13, 1874 in Eatontown, NJ. She died 
on Nov 09, 1902 in Red Bank, NJ. She married Harry W. Chadwick on Oct 15, 
1893 in Brooklyn, NY. He was born in Oct 1873 in New York. He died on Dec 23, 
1942 in Wilmington, De.  

 vi. 
 

E LIZABETH " LIZZIE" L . S ICKLES was born on Mar 13, 1874 in Eatontown, NJ. She 

died on Jun 03, 1947 in Red Bank, NJ. She married (1) L OUIS C AITLIN C ROSSMAN 



 

Generation 2 (cont.) 

 

died on Jun 03, 1947 in Red Bank, NJ. She married (1) L C C on Feb 04, 1896 in Red Bank, NJ. He was born on Aug 01, 1873 in Harwinton, Ct. 

He died on Apr 23, 1926 in Harwinton, Ct. She married (2) H ARRY K EELING 

B LAKESLEE on Dec 19, 1924 in Volusia Co, Fl. He was born on Jul 21, 1862 in 

Coatesville, Pa. He died in 1946. 

3. MARY ELLEN2 MAGHAN (James1) was born on Mar 05, 1841 in New Jersey. She died on Oct 21, 
1893 in West Long Branch, NJ. She married William C McDonald about 1858. He was born in Oct 
1837 in New Jersey. He died in Sep 1924 in Ocean Co, NJ (This most likely is him. A 1923 article 
has him in Lakewood visiting son Isaac).  

William C McDonald and Mary Ellen Maghan had the following children: 

 i. WILLIAM3 MCDONALD was born about 1860 in New Jersey. 

9. ii. ISAAC MCDONALD was born on Aug 08, 1860 in New Jersey. He died on Oct 20, 
1928 in Lakewood, NJ. He married Catherine Henrietta Hulett on Mar 08, 1883 in 
Farmingdale, NJ. She was born on Dec 21, 1856 in New Jersey. She died on Feb 
14, 1920 in Lower Squankum, NJ.  

10. iii. MARY ALICE MCDONALD was born in May 1867 in New Jersey. She died on Jan 25, 
1954 in Orlando, Fl. She married Charles Carter Covert about 1887. He was born 
on Sep 24, 1861 in New Jersey. He died on Nov 18, 1913 in Lakewood, NJ.  

 iv. AUGUSTUS MCDONALD was born on Jun 18, 1867 in New Jersey. He died on Nov 
22, 1882 in Howell, NJ. 

 v. JAMES HOLMES MCDONALD was born about 1870 in New Jersey. He died in Feb 
1929 in Ocean Co, NJ. 

 vi. EDMOND W MCDONALD was born on Jul 17, 1870 in Eatontown, NJ. He died on Jul 
20, 1965 in Lakewood, NJ. He married Wilhelmina Johanna Kuypers on Jun 02, 
1897 in Lakewood, NJ. She was born on Aug 17, 1866 in Wyler, Germany. She 
died on Jun 29, 1939 in Netherlands.  

 vii. HARRY MCDONALD was born about 1877 in New Jersey. 

4. ROBERT2 MAGHAN (James1) was born about 1848 in New Jersey. He died on Aug 11, 1893 in 
Long Branch, NJ. He married MARY ANN WOOLLEY. She was born about 1850 in Monmouth Co, 
NJ.  

Robert Maghan and Mary Ann Woolley had the following children: 

11. i. AMY ROBERTA3 MAGHAN was born on Oct 04, 1873 in West Long Branch, NJ. She 
died on Aug 10, 1945 in Deal, NJ. She married Calvin "Collie" Valentine Brown on 
Mar 02, 1891 in Long Branch, NJ. He was born on Feb 14, 1871 in Oakhurst, NJ. 
He died on Jan 23, 1931 in Long Branch, NJ.  

 ii. LUCRETIA MAGHAN was born on Aug 02, 1878 in New Jersey. She died on Dec 21, 
1937 in Long Branch, NJ. She married Gaston Barrere on Jun 28, 1913 in New 
York , NY. He was born on Jun 21, 1888 in France. He died on Nov 06, 1948 in 
New York, NY.  

5. GEORGE D.2 MAGHAN (James1) was born on Oct 18, 1849 in East Freehold, NJ. He died on Apr 
19, 1934 in Matawan, NJ. He married Elizabeth Ann Tully on May 15, 1878. She was born in 
1852 in New York. She died on Feb 12, 1937 in Matawan, NJ.  

George D. Maghan and Elizabeth Ann Tully had the following children: 

12. i. ADELAIDE "ADDIE" ROMAINE3 MAGAHN was born on Jun 19, 1878 in Matawan, NJ. 
She died on Jun 12, 1942 in New London, Ct. She married Elwood Jacob 
Outwater on Jun 14, 1905 in Freneau, NJ. He was born on Jun 03, 1878 in Jersey 
City, NJ. He died in 1942.  

13. ii. GEORGE KNECHT MAGHAN was born on Mar 10, 1885 in Matawan, NJ. He died on 
Nov 30, 1963 in Matawan, NJ. He married Edith Warne in 1907 in New Jersey. 
She was born on Oct 29, 1886 in Madison Township, NJ. She died on Apr 18, 
1961 in Matawan, NJ.  

6. LYDIA ANN2 MAGHAN (James1) was born on Aug 19, 1853 in New Jersey. She died on Jul 05, 
1943 in Marlboro, NJ. She married Thomas Fields in 1874. He was born on Aug 12, 1848 in 
Lewistown, NJ. He died on Mar 18, 1918 in Marlboro, NJ.  



 

Generation 2 (cont.) 

Thomas Fields and Lydia Ann Maghan had the following children: 

14. i. ALICE M3 FIELDS was born on Sep 29, 1879 in Marlboro, NJ. She died on Feb 16, 
1974 in Madison Township, N J. She married Harry Gilbert Magee in 1903 in New 
Jersey. He was born on Dec 04, 1882 in Marlboro, NJ. He died in Jan 1954 in 
Marlboro, NJ.  

15. ii. WALTER DAVIS FIELDS was born on Nov 04, 1879 in East Freehold, NJ. He died on 
Apr 09, 1958 in Neptune Township, NJ. He married Kathryn Louise Buck on Apr 
15, 1903 in Tlntoa Falls< NJ. She was born in 1874 in New Jersey. She died on 
Oct 30, 1939.  

Generation 3 

7. JAMES C3 SICKLES (Catherine Jane2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born on May 15, 1861 in 
Eatontown, NJ. He died on Mar 18, 1959 in Belford, NJ. He married (1) MAUDE E TOMLINSON. She 
was born in Nov 1878 in New York, NY. She died on Jul 13, 1951 in Red Bank, NJ. He married 
(2) JENNIE C. PITTINGER on Feb 20, 1883 in Freehold, NJ. She was born in Jun 1861 in New 
Jersey. She died on Dec 11, 1918 in Scobeyville, NJ.  

James C Sickles and Jennie C. Pittinger had the following children: 

 i. EDITH L4 SICKLES was born on Aug 02, 1890 in Middletown, NJ. She died on Dec 
05, 1964 in Tenafly, NJ. She married Atwood Lowe Belcher on Jan 31, 1914 in 
Red Bank, NJ. He was born on Dec 23, 1891 in Brooklyn, NY. He died in Jan 
1965 in Park Ridge, NJ.  

16. ii. NORMAN CRAIG SICKLES was born on Dec 08, 1897 in Nutswamp, NJ. He died on 
Aug 10, 1968 in Red Bank, NJ. He married Juanita M. King on Mar 07, 1922 in 
Monmouth Co, NJ. She was born on Sep 19, 1900 in New Jersey. She died on 
Nov 26, 1988 in Mecklenburg, NC.  

8. MARCUS3 SICKLES (Catherine Jane2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born on Oct 07, 1869 in New 
Jersey. He died on Jan 10, 1896 in Nut Swamp, NJ. He married Florence Viola Stryker on May 
29, 1892 in Freehold, Monmouth, NJ. She was born in Jun 1872 in New Jersey. She died on Sep 
13, 1911 in Marlboro, NJ.  

Marcus Sickles and Florence Viola Stryker had the following child: 

 i. IRMA H4 SICKLES was born in Oct 1892 in New Jersey. She died on Jun 23, 1909 in 
Marlboro, NJ. 

9. ISAAC3 MCDONALD (Mary Ellen2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born on Aug 08, 1860 in New 
Jersey. He died on Oct 20, 1928 in Lakewood, NJ. He married Catherine Henrietta Hulett on Mar 
08, 1883 in Farmingdale, NJ. She was born on Dec 21, 1856 in New Jersey. She died on Feb 14, 
1920 in Lower Squankum, NJ.  

Isaac McDonald and Catherine Henrietta Hulett had the following child: 

 i. SAMUEL LESTER4 MCDONALD was born on Apr 07, 1885 in Farmingdale, NJ. He 
died on Jul 08, 1971 in Neptune Township, NJ. He married Nettie Mcgiil on Nov 
28, 1917 in Monmouth Co, NJ. She was born on Jan 02, 1891 in Trenton, NJ. She 
died on Apr 05, 1964 in Neptune, NJ.  

10. MARY ALICE3 MCDONALD (Mary Ellen2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born in May 1867 in New 
Jersey. She died on Jan 25, 1954 in Orlando, Fl. She married Charles Carter Covert about 1887. 
He was born on Sep 24, 1861 in New Jersey. He died on Nov 18, 1913 in Lakewood, NJ.  

Charles Carter Covert and Mary Alice McDonald had the following children: 

 i. CHARLES WILLIAM4 COVERT was born on Jan 25, 1888 in West Long Branch, NJ. 
He died on Dec 31, 1955 in Portland, Or. 

17. ii. IRENE COVERT was born on Aug 17, 1900 in Lakewood, NJ. She died on Jul 02, 
1974 in Orange Co, Fl. She married A. FREDERICK BUCHER. He was born on Feb 
19, 1896 in New York. He died on Feb 01, 1955.  

11. 
 

A MY R OBERTA 3 M AGHAN (Robert 2 , James 1 ) was born on Oct 04, 1873 in West Long Branch, NJ. 

She died on Aug 10, 1945 in Deal, NJ. She married Calvin "Collie" Valentine Brown on Mar 02, 

1891 in Long Branch, NJ. He was born on Feb 14, 1871 in Oakhurst, NJ. He died on Jan 23, 



 

Generation 3 (cont.) 

 

1891 in Long Branch, NJ. He was born on Feb 14, 1871 in Oakhurst, NJ. He died on Jan 23, 1931 in Long Branch, NJ. 

Calvin "Collie" Valentine Brown and Amy Roberta Maghan had the following children: 

18. i. JOHN WESLEY4 BROWN was born on Oct 23, 1894 in Long Branch, NJ. He died in 
Feb 1976. He married ROSE KONTO. She was born on Jan 07, 1895 in Budapest, 
Hungary. She died on Apr 20, 1985 in Red Bank, NJ.  

 ii. THOMAS MUNFORD BROWN was born on Aug 13, 1897 in Oakhurst, NJ. He died on 
Aug 21, 1981 in Long Branch, NJ. He married Florence C Meyer about 1921. She 
was born about 1899 in New York, NY. She died on Oct 17, 1962 in Oakhurst, NJ.  

19. iii. FLORENCE M BROWN was born on Mar 31, 1901 in Oakhurst, NJ. She died on Jul 
21, 1992 in Long Branch, NJ. She married (1) ARTHUR D LEGGE. He was born in 
1887. She married (2) HARRY J THOMPSON in 1924 in Jersey City, NJ.  

12. ADELAIDE "ADDIE" ROMAINE3 MAGAHN (George D.2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born on Jun 19, 
1878 in Matawan, NJ. She died on Jun 12, 1942 in New London, Ct. She married Elwood Jacob 
Outwater on Jun 14, 1905 in Freneau, NJ. He was born on Jun 03, 1878 in Jersey City, NJ. He 
died in 1942.  

Elwood Jacob Outwater and Adelaide "Addie" Romaine Magahn had the following child: 

20. i. GEORGE ELWOOD4 OUTWATER was born on Nov 17, 1908 in South Amboy, NJ. He 
died on Jan 21, 2002 in Colchester, Ct. He married (1) ETHEL MARIE EGGLESTON 
on May 11, 1935 in Matawan, NJ. She was born on Apr 28, 1909 in Matawan, NJ. 
She died on Oct 14, 2000 in Cromwell, Ma. He married (2) ELIZABETH NOYES on 
Jun 30, 1945 in Norwich, Ct. She was born on May 14, 1912 in Connecticut. She 
died on Feb 10, 1994 in Groton, New London, Ct. He married (3) GLORIA ELAINE 

STREICH on Jul 14, 1971 in Bozrah, Ct. She was born on Jul 11, 1925 in Norwich, 
Ct. She died on Apr 19, 2017 in Norwich, Ct.  

13. GEORGE KNECHT3 MAGHAN (George D.2, James1) was born on Mar 10, 1885 in Matawan, NJ. He 
died on Nov 30, 1963 in Matawan, NJ. He married Edith Warne in 1907 in New Jersey. She was 
born on Oct 29, 1886 in Madison Township, NJ. She died on Apr 18, 1961 in Matawan, NJ.  

George Knecht Maghan and Edith Warne had the following child: 

21. i. ROSS WARNE4 MAGHAN was born on Jan 25, 1910 in Matawan, NJ. He died on Apr 
29, 1986 in Holmdel Township, NJ. He married Ann Lora Holmes, daughter of 
Joseph Hendrickson Holmes and Norma Odell Thorne, in 1936 in New Jersey. 
She was born on Sep 27, 1911 in Holmdel, NJ. She died on Apr 05, 2009 in 
Matawan,NJ.  

14. ALICE M3 FIELDS (Lydia Ann2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born on Sep 29, 1879 in Marlboro, 
NJ. She died on Feb 16, 1974 in Madison Township, N J. She married Harry Gilbert Magee in 
1903 in New Jersey. He was born on Dec 04, 1882 in Marlboro, NJ. He died in Jan 1954 in 
Marlboro, NJ.  

Harry Gilbert Magee and Alice M Fields had the following children: 

22. i. GRACE M4 MAGEE was born in 1903 in New Jersey. She died on Feb 01, 1960 in 
Red Bank, NJ. She married Frank Bertram Heiser on Jun 11, 1927 in Freehold, 
NJ. He was born in 1899. He died on Jan 08, 1979.  

23. ii. THOMAS C "TUCKER" MAGEE was born on Mar 11, 1905 in New Jersey. He died on 
Mar 26, 1994 in Albuquerque, NM. He married Ruth H Borden on Oct 26, 1935 in 
Freehold, NJ. She was born on Nov 10, 1905 in New Jersey. She died on Jun 11, 
1981.  

24. iii. HELEN L MAGEE was born on Oct 11, 1906 in New Jersey. She died on Feb 24, 
1990 in New Brunswick, NJ. She married Mortimer Earl Smith on Jul 27, 1940 in 
Marlboro, NJ. He was born on Sep 19, 1908 in Robertsville, NJ. He died on Jul 03, 
2003 in Holmdel, NJ.  

 iv. NINA STRONG MAGEE was born on Jul 11, 1908 in Marlboro Township, NJ. She 
died on Jul 18, 2011 in Stuart, Fl. She married Howard Leslie Brown on Jun 29, 
1947 in Marlboro, NJ. He was born on May 13, 1906 in Farmingdale, NJ. He died 
on Feb 05, 1989 in Red Bank, NJ.  



 

Generation 3 (cont.) 

15. WALTER DAVIS3 FIELDS (Lydia Ann2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born on Nov 04, 1879 in East 
Freehold, NJ. He died on Apr 09, 1958 in Neptune Township, NJ. He married Kathryn Louise 
Buck on Apr 15, 1903 in Tlntoa Falls< NJ. She was born in 1874 in New Jersey. She died on Oct 
30, 1939.  

Walter Davis Fields and Kathryn Louise Buck had the following child: 

25. i. ALICE L4 FIELDS was born on Mar 05, 1904 in Marlboro, NJ. She died on Apr 27, 
1999 in Freehold Township, NJ. She married Myron McChesney Vanderveer on 
Apr 22, 1933 in Colts Neck, NJ. He was born on Nov 14, 1907 in West Freehold, 
NJ. He died on Apr 19, 2004 in Freehold, NJ.  

Generation 4 

16. NORMAN CRAIG4 SICKLES (James C3, Catherine Jane2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born on 
Dec 08, 1897 in Nutswamp, NJ. He died on Aug 10, 1968 in Red Bank, NJ. He married Juanita 
M. King on Mar 07, 1922 in Monmouth Co, NJ. She was born on Sep 19, 1900 in New Jersey. 
She died on Nov 26, 1988 in Mecklenburg, NC.  

Norman Craig Sickles and Juanita M. King had the following children: 

26. i. NORMAN JAMES5 SICKLES was born on Jun 15, 1929 in New Jersey. He died on Jul 
03, 2014 in Foxfire, NC. He married Evelyn Rosemary Simmons on Mar 14, 1954 
in Keyport, NJ. She was born in Jul 1935.  

27. ii. ALVA LORRAINE SICKLES was born on Sep 20, 1936 in Long Branch, NJ. She died 
on May 02, 2021 in Concord, NC. She married Bobbie Eugene Parker on Jan 01, 
1955 in Fort Monmouth, NJ.  

17. IRENE4 COVERT (Mary Alice3 McDonald, Mary Ellen2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born on Aug 
17, 1900 in Lakewood, NJ. She died on Jul 02, 1974 in Orange Co, Fl. She married A. FREDERICK 

BUCHER. He was born on Feb 19, 1896 in New York. He died on Feb 01, 1955.  

A. Frederick Bucher and Irene Covert had the following child: 

 i. ALICE MARILYN5 BUCHER.  She married John Irvin Beach on Jun 09, 1956 in 
Orlando, Fl. He was born on Dec 23, 1929 in Orlando, Fl. He died on Mar 03, 
1999 in Florida.  

18. JOHN WESLEY4 BROWN (Amy Roberta3 Maghan, Robert2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born on 
Oct 23, 1894 in Long Branch, NJ. He died in Feb 1976. He married ROSE KONTO. She was born 
on Jan 07, 1895 in Budapest, Hungary. She died on Apr 20, 1985 in Red Bank, NJ.  

John Wesley Brown and Rose Konto had the following children: 

28. i. LILLIAN ROBERTA5 BROWN was born on Apr 25, 1925 in Long Branch, NJ. She died 
on Jan 27, 2017 in New Jersey. She married Bernard Joseph Gelsleichter on Apr 
18, 1953 in Spring Lake, NJ. He was born on Apr 07, 1922 in Wilkes Barre, Pa. He 
died on Feb 21, 1999 in Neptune, NJ.  

 ii. CAROLYN M BROWN.  She married Georg Vloyanetes in May 1953 in Deal, NJ.  

19. FLORENCE M4 BROWN (Amy Roberta3 Maghan, Robert2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born on 
Mar 31, 1901 in Oakhurst, NJ. She died on Jul 21, 1992 in Long Branch, NJ. She married (1) 
ARTHUR D LEGGE. He was born in 1887. She married (2) HARRY J THOMPSON in 1924 in Jersey 
City, NJ.  

Harry J Thompson and Florence M Brown had the following child: 

 i. WILLIAM VALENTINE5 THOMPSON was born on Nov 08, 1927 in Deal., NJ. He died on 
Sep 25, 1966 in Long Branch, NJ. 

20. GEORGE ELWOOD4 OUTWATER (Adelaide "Addie" Romaine3 Magahn, George D.2 Maghan, James1 
Maghan) was born on Nov 17, 1908 in South Amboy, NJ. He died on Jan 21, 2002 in Colchester, 
Ct. He married (1) ETHEL MARIE EGGLESTON on May 11, 1935 in Matawan, NJ. She was born on 
Apr 28, 1909 in Matawan, NJ. She died on Oct 14, 2000 in Cromwell, Ma. He married (2) 
ELIZABETH NOYES on Jun 30, 1945 in Norwich, Ct. She was born on May 14, 1912 in Connecticut. 
She died on Feb 10, 1994 in Groton, New London, Ct. He married (3) GLORIA ELAINE STREICH on 
Jul 14, 1971 in Bozrah, Ct. She was born on Jul 11, 1925 in Norwich, Ct. She died on Apr 19, 
2017 in Norwich, Ct.  



 

Generation 4 (cont.) 

George Elwood Outwater and Ethel Marie Eggleston had the following children: 

29. i. BARBARA JUSTINE5 OUTWATER was born on Dec 02, 1935 in Norwich, Ct. She died 
on Sep 30, 2019 in Westport, NY. She married Donald Kenneth White Jr. on Oct 
11, 1969 in Wayne, Pa.  

30. ii. BRENT EGGLESTON OUTWATER. He married MARY ANN SNOW.  

George Elwood Outwater and Elizabeth Noyes had the following child: 

 iii. CATRINA R OUTWATER was born on Oct 31, 1948 in Norwich, Ct. She died on Oct 
19, 2018 in Elmore, Vt. 

21. ROSS WARNE4 MAGHAN (George Knecht3, George D.2, James1) was born on Jan 25, 1910 in 
Matawan, NJ. He died on Apr 29, 1986 in Holmdel Township, NJ. He married Ann Lora Holmes, 
daughter of Joseph Hendrickson Holmes and Norma Odell Thorne, in 1936 in New Jersey. She 
was born on Sep 27, 1911 in Holmdel, NJ. She died on Apr 05, 2009 in Matawan,NJ.  

Ross Warne Maghan and Ann Lora Holmes had the following children: 

31. i. ROSS WARNE5 MAGHAN JR. He married Barbara Jean Barry on Aug 03, 1974 in 
Holmdel, NJ.  

32. ii. PHYLLIS ANN MAGHAN. She married Richard Wetherill Orr on Aug 03, 1968 in 
Matawan, NJ. He was born on Jan 26, 1946. He died on May 10, 2003 in 
Collegeville, Pa.  

22. GRACE M4 MAGEE (Alice M3 Fields, Lydia Ann2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born in 1903 in 
New Jersey. She died on Feb 01, 1960 in Red Bank, NJ. She married Frank Bertram Heiser on 
Jun 11, 1927 in Freehold, NJ. He was born in 1899. He died on Jan 08, 1979.  

Frank Bertram Heiser and Grace M Magee had the following children: 

33. i. ANN MARIE5 HEISER was born on May 17, 1930 in Long Branch, NJ. She died in 
Aug 1995. She married John Kenneth Webb in Jun 1956 in Red Bank, NJ. He was 
born on May 18, 1931 in Greeley, Ks. He died on Jan 24, 2008 in Manchester, 
NH.  

 ii. MARGARET ALICE HEISER. She married Thomas Charles Whale on Jun 27, 1964 in 
Hazlet, NJ.  

23. THOMAS C "TUCKER"4 MAGEE (Alice M3 Fields, Lydia Ann2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born on 
Mar 11, 1905 in New Jersey. He died on Mar 26, 1994 in Albuquerque, NM. He married Ruth H 
Borden on Oct 26, 1935 in Freehold, NJ. She was born on Nov 10, 1905 in New Jersey. She died 
on Jun 11, 1981.  

Thomas C "Tucker" Magee and Ruth H Borden had the following child: 

 i. NANCY LEE5 MAGEE.  

24. HELEN L4 MAGEE (Alice M3 Fields, Lydia Ann2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born on Oct 11, 
1906 in New Jersey. She died on Feb 24, 1990 in New Brunswick, NJ. She married Mortimer Earl 
Smith on Jul 27, 1940 in Marlboro, NJ. He was born on Sep 19, 1908 in Robertsville, NJ. He died 
on Jul 03, 2003 in Holmdel, NJ.  

Mortimer Earl Smith and Helen L Magee had the following child: 

 i. SUSAN E5 SMITH.  She married ERNEST A DIMATTIA JR.  

25. ALICE L4 FIELDS (Walter Davis3, Lydia Ann2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born on Mar 05, 1904 
in Marlboro, NJ. She died on Apr 27, 1999 in Freehold Township, NJ. She married Myron 
McChesney Vanderveer on Apr 22, 1933 in Colts Neck, NJ. He was born on Nov 14, 1907 in 
West Freehold, NJ. He died on Apr 19, 2004 in Freehold, NJ.  

Myron McChesney Vanderveer and Alice L Fields had the following children: 

34. i. LOIS JEAN5 VANDERVEER was born on Dec 28, 1941 in Neptune Township, NJ. She 
died on Nov 01, 1983 in Trenton, NJ. She married Ernest Theodore Brahm on Sep 
03, 1961 in Freehold, NJ. He was born on Sep 14, 1934 in Newtown, Pa. He died 
on Dec 23, 2019 in Hamilton, NJ.  

 ii. DAVID F VANDERVEER.  



 

Generation 5 

26. NORMAN JAMES5 SICKLES (Norman Craig4, James C3, Catherine Jane2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) 
was born on Jun 15, 1929 in New Jersey. He died on Jul 03, 2014 in Foxfire, NC. He married 
Evelyn Rosemary Simmons on Mar 14, 1954 in Keyport, NJ. She was born in Jul 1935.  

Norman James Sickles and Evelyn Rosemary Simmons had the following children: 

 i. SANDRA LYNN6 SICKLES was born on Sep 06, 1964. She died on Feb 03, 1994 in 
Baltimore, Md. She married JOHN J. PICKEREL.  

 ii. DEBRA A. SICKLES.  

 iii. LINDA R. SICKLES.  

 iv. DOUGLAS NORMAN SICKLES.  

27. ALVA LORRAINE5 SICKLES (Norman Craig4, James C3, Catherine Jane2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) 
was born on Sep 20, 1936 in Long Branch, NJ. She died on May 02, 2021 in Concord, NC. She 
married Bobbie Eugene Parker on Jan 01, 1955 in Fort Monmouth, NJ.  

Bobbie Eugene Parker and Alva Lorraine Sickles had the following children: 

 i. CHERYL6 PARKER.  She married ERIC WIDENHOUSE.  

 ii. PATRICIA PARKER.  She married HANK CASHWELL.  

 iii. BOBBIE EUGENE PARKER.  He married Ellen Marie Kabana on Jun 20, 1981 in Fort 
Monroe, Va.  

28. LILLIAN ROBERTA5 BROWN (John Wesley4, Amy Roberta3 Maghan, Robert2 Maghan, James1 
Maghan) was born on Apr 25, 1925 in Long Branch, NJ. She died on Jan 27, 2017 in New 
Jersey. She married Bernard Joseph Gelsleichter on Apr 18, 1953 in Spring Lake, NJ. He was 
born on Apr 07, 1922 in Wilkes Barre, Pa. He died on Feb 21, 1999 in Neptune, NJ.  

Bernard Joseph Gelsleichter and Lillian Roberta Brown had the following children: 

 i. WILLIAM6 GELSLEICHTER.  

 ii. MARY GELSLEICHTER.  

29. BARBARA JUSTINE5 OUTWATER (George Elwood4, Adelaide "Addie" Romaine3 Magahn, George D.2 
Maghan, James1 Maghan) was born on Dec 02, 1935 in Norwich, Ct. She died on Sep 30, 2019 
in Westport, NY. She married Donald Kenneth White Jr. on Oct 11, 1969 in Wayne, Pa.  

Donald Kenneth White Jr. and Barbara Justine Outwater had the following child: 

35. i. KRISTEN J6 WHITE. She married CORY EDWARD SANTOSE.  

30. BRENT EGGLESTON5 OUTWATER (George Elwood4, Adelaide "Addie" Romaine3 Magahn, George 
D.2 Maghan, James1 Maghan). He married MARY ANN SNOW.  

Brent Eggleston Outwater and Mary Ann Snow had the following children: 

 i. THOMAS G6 OUTWATER  

 ii. BRENDA E OUTWATER. She married THOMAS M MANDILE III.  

31. ROSS WARNE5 MAGHAN JR. (Ross Warne4, George Knecht3, George D.2, James1). He married 
Barbara Jean Barry on Aug 03, 1974 in Holmdel, NJ.  

Ross Warne Maghan Jr. and Barbara Jean Barry had the following children: 

 i. MARGARET ANN6 MAGHAN 

 ii. ROSS WARNE MAGHAN III  

32. PHYLLIS ANN5 MAGHAN (Ross Warne4, George Knecht3, George D.2, James1). She married 
Richard Wetherill Orr on Aug 03, 1968 in Matawan, NJ. He was born on Jan 26, 1946. He died on 
May 10, 2003 in Collegeville, Pa.  

Richard Wetherill Orr and Phyllis Ann Maghan had the following children: 

 i. RICHARD W6 ORR. 



  

Generation 5 (cont.) 

 ii. TIFFANY LARA ORR. She married DAVIS.  

33. ANN MARIE5 HEISER (Grace M4 Magee, Alice M3 Fields, Lydia Ann2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) 
was born on May 17, 1930 in Long Branch, NJ. She died in Aug 1995. She married John Kenneth 
Webb in Jun 1956 in Red Bank, NJ. He was born on May 18, 1931 in Greeley, Ks. He died on 
Jan 24, 2008 in Manchester, NH.  

John Kenneth Webb and Ann Marie Heiser had the following children: 

 i. KENNETH6 WEBB.  

 ii. KATHRYN WEBB.  

 iii. BARBARA WEBB.  

34. LOIS JEAN5 VANDERVEER (Alice L4 Fields, Walter Davis3 Fields, Lydia Ann2 Maghan, James1 
Maghan) was born on Dec 28, 1941 in Neptune Township, NJ. She died on Nov 01, 1983 in 
Trenton, NJ. She married Ernest Theodore Brahm on Sep 03, 1961 in Freehold, NJ. He was born 
on Sep 14, 1934 in Newtown, Pa. He died on Dec 23, 2019 in Hamilton, NJ.  

Ernest Theodore Brahm and Lois Jean Vanderveer had the following children: 

 i. ERIC ERNEST6 BRAHM was born on Oct 16, 1962 in Trenton, NJ. He died on Jul 15, 
1993 in Baltimore, Md. 

 ii. LISA A BRAHM.  

Generation 6 

35. KRISTEN J6 WHITE (Barbara Justine5 Outwater, George Elwood4 Outwater, Adelaide "Addie" 
Romaine3 Magahn, George D.2 Maghan, James1 Maghan) She married CORY EDWARD SANTOSE.  

Cory Edward Santose and Kristen J White had the following child: 

 i. GRIFFIN7 SANTOSE.  


